506606105 04/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6652911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER JAY BRUEN TREVOR	04/05/2021
DYLAN BOURGEOIS	04/02/2021
MARINA KOLLMITZ	04/06/2021
CRYSTAL CHAO	04/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBUST AI, INC.	
Street Address: 380 PORTAGE AVENUE		
City: PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17207195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: jmcgahey@kwanip.com **KWAN & OLYNICK LLP Correspondent Name:** 2000 HEARST AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RBAIP004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. KUHN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Kuhn, Reg. No. 66393/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=RBAIP004 ASSIGNMENT Alex Crystal SIGNED#page1.tif source=RBAIP004_ASSIGNMENT_Alex_Crystal_SIGNED#page2.tif

source=RBAIP004_ASSIGNMENT_Dylan_Marina_SIGNED#page1.tif source=RBAIP004_ASSIGNMENT_Dylan_Marina_SIGNED#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ULTRAVIOLET CLEANING TRAJECTORY MODELING

(Atty.	Docket No. RE	BAIP004), (check one)			
		I have executed a U.S. patent application on rs U.S. Patent Application No. <u>17/207,195</u> .			
acknov	-	valuable consideration, the receipt and suffi- undersigned inventor, hereby:	ciency of	which is hereby	
interes	ess at <u>380 Porta</u> st in any and all s granted upon	nd transfer to Robust AI, Inc., a Delaware coge Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94306, ("ASSIGNE improvements and inventions disclosed in, (including foreign patents and the right to cl	E"), the e application	entire right, title and cons based upon, and	
		I request the Commissioner of Patents to issupplication or any division, continuation, subs			
applica	m any acts whi ation, as well a	ute all papers and documents and, entirely a ch are reasonably necessary in connection w s any derivative applications thereof, foreign atents resulting from such applications.	ith the pr	osecution of said	
	4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) contrac		epresent that I have not entered and will not ding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter into	o any assignment,	
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this a	I request my attorney/agent to insert above thas signment.	ne applica	ntion No. in order to assist	
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Docusigned by: Clexander Jay Bruen Trivor A02AA939BF24460 Alexander Jay Bruen Trevor	Date:	4/5/2021	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dylan Bourgeois	Date:		

3)	Signature:				
	Typed Name:	Marina Kollmitz		,	
4)	Signature:	Custal Cha	Date:	4/5/2021	
	Typed Name:	Crystal Chao			

DOCKET # RBAIP004

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ULTRAVIOLET CLEANING TRAJECTORY MODELING

(Atty.	Docket No. RB	AIP004), (check one)				
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. Patent Application No. <u>17/207,195</u> . (Not accompanying)					
acknov		valuable consideration, the receipt and suffici ndersigned inventor, hereby:	iency of	which is hereby		
interes	ss at <u>380 Portag</u> t in any and all s granted upon (d transfer to Robust AI, Inc., a Delaware corp ge Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94306, ("ASSIGNEE improvements and inventions disclosed in, a (including foreign patents and the right to cla	"), the e	entire right, title and ons based upon, and		
		request the Commissioner of Patents to issue plication or any division, continuation, substitution, Salarian ASSIGNEE.				
applica	m any acts which ation, as well as	the all papers and documents and, entirely at the are reasonably necessary in connection with any derivative applications thereof, foreign attents resulting from such applications.	th the pr	osecution of said		
	4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
5) contrac	5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.					
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this a	request my attorney/agent to insert above the ssignment.	e applica	ation No. in order to assist		
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.				
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alexander Jay Bruen Trevor	Date:			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dylan Bourgeois Dylan Bourgeois	Date:	4/2/2021		

			DocuSigned by:			
3)	Signature:		Marina kollmitz	Date:	4/6/2021	
	Typed Name:	Marina Kollmitz	92CE5D48F2D94F1	_		
4)	Signature:			Date:		
	Typed Name:	Crystal Chao		_		

DOCKET # RBAIP004

RECORDED: 04/13/2021

Page 2 of 2

PATENT